NOVATEL WIRELESS.

January 20, 2004

Novatel Wireless Offers Streamlined GPRS Telemetry Solution for use on AT&T Wireless Services GSM/GPRS Network

Freedom Box 200G[™] Powered by Raven GPRS Certified on AT&T Wireless Network

SAN DIEGO -- January 20, 2004 -- Novatel Wireless, Inc. (Nasdaq: NVTL), a leading provider of 2.5G and 3G wireless data access solutions, today announced that they have established an agreement with AirLink Communications to offer the Raven GPRS, under the brand name Freedom Box 200GTM. Recently certified for use on AT&T Wireless' GSM/GPRS network, the Freedom Box 200G will be offered to telemetry, field service and public safety integrators looking to migrate to the higher speed and reliability of GSM/GPRS networks.

The Freedom Box 200G will provide telemetry integrators with a streamlined device replacement for their current CDPD equipment or for new machine to machine applications. Powered by the Airlink Raven GPRS, the Freedom Box 200G is an intelligent wireless data platform that enables real-time two-way communication with remote assets at speeds up to 53.6 kbps. Integrated with its own TCP/IP stack which facilitates transmission of serial data from non-IP devices, the Freedom Box 200G is a powerful and versatile communications device that enables remote telemetry applications such as utilities monitoring, traffic measurement and control, public safety applications, environmental monitoring and primary and redundant connectivity for automated teller machines, routers and enterprise servers.

"We are pleased to certify an industry leading device that is reliable, flexible, and eases the transition for our CDPD customers and other telemetry integrators to the more robust capabilities of our next generation wireless network," said Stacey Black, vice president, government solutions for AT&T Wireless.

"We are excited to partner with AT&T Wireless and Airlink on the Freedom Box 200G and look forward to working with them on other new initiatives to serve vertical markets in the future," said Peter Leparulo, chief executive officer for Novatel Wireless.

The exceptional intelligence of the Freedom Box 200G powered by the Airlink Raven enables applications to address remote devices by name to minimize down time and maximize flexibility. The Freedom Box 200G allows remote configuration and diagnostics, dynamic DNS (DDNS) management, packet assembly and disassembly (PAD) for UDP or TCP, and telemetry protocol spoofing and conversion. It can be used to replace existing landline, private radio, CDPD and circuit switched applications.

For more information on the Freedom Box 200G[™] visit th<u>eww.novatelwireless.com</u>, call 888-888-9231 or email us at sales@novatelwireless.com

ABOUT NOVATEL WIRELESS, INC.

Novatel Wireless, Inc. is a global leader in the design and development of wireless modems, software and custom engineering for use in mobile computing devices. Novatel Wireless Merlin[™] PC Cards, Expedite[™] Embedded Modems, and Freedom Ruggedized Modems enable high-speed wireless access to personal, corporate and public information via portable computers, handheld devices and vertical market applications. The company delivers innovative 2.5G and 3G solutions to operators, distributors and vertical markets worldwide. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on Nasdaq: NVTL.

© 2003 Novatel Wireless. All rights reserved. The Novatel Wireless logo, Merlin, Expedite, Freedom Box, and FB200G are trademarks of Novatel Wireless, Inc. All other brands, products and company names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.

This release may contain forward-looking statements, which are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, as amended to date. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. A number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements contained herein. These factors include risks relating to technological changes, continued acceptance of Novatel Wireless' products and dependence on intellectual property rights. These factors, as well as other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially, are discussed in more detail in Novatel Wireless' filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (available at www.sec.gov) and other regulatory agencies.